

For Immediate Release

## Join Braves Prospect Tyler Tolve, the SagerStrong Foundation and 6-4-3 Foundation For a Home Run Derby this Month!

Crushin' for a Cause to Take place January 28 at Aviation Sports Complex in Marietta

**ATLANTA (January 11, 2024)** — Join the SagerStrong Foundation and 6-4-3 Foundation for a fun family event January 28<sup>th</sup> in Marietta! Baseball friends, join us for a Celebrity Home Run Derby, featuring 6-4-3, KSU, and Sprayberry Alum and Braves prospect Tyler Tolve along with players from the Astros, Cardinals, Dodgers, Rangers and Tigers Organizations!

Tickets are \$15, and all proceeds benefit the 6-4-3 Foundations Scholarship Program which benefits families in need in the Marietta area, and metro Atlanta, and the SagerStrong Foundations blood cancer research initiatives to support pediatric cancer patients and their families in their fight against blood cancer in metro Atlanta.

\*\*There is also an opportunity to attend a VIP session with the celebrities from the Derby... see the link below for more info!

"I wanted to make a difference, and pay it forward, and raise funds for younger player that have aspirations to play baseball on a professional level one day, as well as help raise funds for families dealing with the reality of blood cancer, " said Tyler Tolve, 6-4-3 Alum, and Mississippi Braves Catcher. "My great uncle had Leukemia, and my father had Multiple Myeloma, so I know the toll treatment can take on a family. He is 5 years in remission now... they were my inspiration, as well as Carson Rozsman... we wanted to recreate the event and help raise funds for these charities through Crushin' for a Cause!"

## Event details are as follows:

Event Date:Sunday, January 28, 2024Time:2: 45 pmLocation:Aviation Sports Complex

455 Aviation Road, Marietta, GA

**Website page for additional info:** Join 6-4-3 Alum Tyler Tolve and Friends for a Celebrity Home Run Derby - Sager Strong Foundation

Information on Tyler Tolve:

SagerStrong Spotlight – Meet Tyler Tolve! - Sager Strong Foundation

Click here to learn more or buy tickets today!

The 6-4-3 Foundation (4agc.com)

## About the SAGERSTRONG Foundation:

Craig Sager was a two-time Emmy-Award winner, and Hall of Fame Sportscaster, known for his colorful suits and ties, with a personality to match. Sager succumbed to cancer in 2016. Stacy and Craig Sager started the SAGERSTRONG Foundation in the hope that, one day, leukemia patients and their families will never have to go through the battle they have endured. The mission of the SAGERSTRONG Foundation is to give hope to those who need it most, through research to find a cure and programs to support families in their fight against blood cancer. For more information, please visit sagerstrongfoundation.org.

Media Contacts:		
Terri Grunduski, SagerStrong Foundation	terri@grunduskigroup.com	404-226-7497
Donna Feazell, SagerStrong Foundation	donna@grunduskigroup.com	404-290-1929

###